MASS INTENTIONS

Saturday, January 7
9:00am for

5:00pm for +William & Helen Jopko by Anton &Carolyn Jopko

MEMORIAL TO ST. ANDRE

Sunday, January 8 SOLEMNITY OF THE EPIPHANY OF THE LORD
8:30am for +John &Marie Brohman by Ann & Brian Aitchison
10:30am for + George Schneider by Madeline Epps

Monday, January 9 FEAST OF THE BAPTISM OF THE LORD
9:00am The Intentions of the Parishioners

7:00pm for + Agatha Dykstra by CWL

Tuesday, January 10

9:00am for

Wednesday, January 11

9:00am for + Theresa Powers by Dennis & Carol Carr
Thursday, January 12~ MEMORIAL TO ST. MARGUERITE BOURGEOYS
9:00am for + Fred Walker by Margaret Andrews

Friday, January 13

9:00am for + Bill & Dolly Abbott by Bern & Paula Tobin

Saturday, January 14
9:00am
5:00pm for Special Intention for Max King by All The Family

Sunday, January 15
8:30am for +Joyce Feeney by Tom & Terry Montague
10:30am for + Pietro DiRidolfi by The Family

LECTOR SCHEDULE
Sat, Jan 7 5:00pm Rosemarie Spatard
Sun, Jan 8 8:30am Greg Lougheed
10:30am Anthony Whitman
Sat, Jan 14 5:00pm Bill Klunder
Sun, Jan 15 8:30am Sue Feeney
10:30am Maddy Webb
AN MINISTER SCHEDULE
Juh Sat, Jan 7 5:00pm Carolyn Jopko
[ Sun, Jan 8 8:30am Lee Bowen
9 " 10:30am John Webb
W Sat, Jan 14 5:00pm  Pam McQuade
~ | Sun,Jan 15 8:30am Linda Feeney
e b 10:30am Harry Moretti

UPCOMING EVENTS
Mon, Jan 9 7:00pm CWL meeting
Wed, Jan 11 9:45am School Mass
Thurs, Jan 12 10:30am  Pastoral visit to Anson Place
Sun, Jan 22 10:30am  Youth Mass & Coffee Social
Wed, Feb 1 7:30pm K of C meeting
Thurs, Feb 2 10:30am  Pastoral Visit Parkview Meadow
Mon, Feb 6 7:00pm CWL mass & meeting
Thurs, Feb 9 10:30am  Pastoral Visit to Anson Place
Sun, Feb 12 10:30am  Feast of Lady of Lourdes
Tues, Feb 14 9:45am School Mass
Tues, Feb 21 7:00pm Parish Pastoral Council Meeting
Sun, Feb 26 9:30 & 11:30 Youth Mass & Pancake
Luncheon

Tues, Feb 28 7:000pm  Finance meeting

PARISH ANNOUNCEMENTS
FORMED: A catholic digital on line program; go to

formed.org; go to register; parish code TGIFDT (all capitals) to
sign up for free; follow the instructions. Your password should
be 6 characters no spaces.

BLESSING AND ANNOINTING OF THE SICK: Novena
prayers will be said during mass from Feb 2—10. Please place
your intentions in the box and will be praying for your inten-
tions. On Sunday, February 12 at 10:30am mass we will cele-
brate the Feast of Our Lady of Lourdes where the blessing and
anointing of the sick will be administered by Bishop Gerard
Bergie. Luncheon will be served. after mass. We will have a
50/50 draw and a free will offering would be appreciated.

Let us entrust ourselves with all our sufferings to the grace
and power of Jesus Christ. May the Lord ease our suffering
and grant us health and salvation.

BLESSING OF MARRIED COUPLES: Sun, February 26;
Fr Jay Comerford, O. Carm will be here at all the masses for a
special blessing for all married couples.

The human couple is placed by God into the midst of all his
creatures. They are the most beautiful of the Creator’s works
and his most perfect image. And God is pleased with His
work.

BOTTLE COLLECTION: We are still collecting wine and liquor bottles
as well as beer cans and bottles. If you prefer please return the bottles your-
self and give the proceeds to the bottle drive. Thank you. So far have col-
lected: $269.45.

YOUTH MASS: Next youth mass will be on Sunday, Jan 22.
This will be youth oriented mass but not youth choir. Coffee Social after-
wards.

THE EPIPHANY OF THE LORD

Today the Church celebrates the Solemnity of the Epiphany. The
word “epiphany” comes from the Greek epiphainen, a verb that
means “to shine upon,” “to manifest,” or “to make known.” What
the Church celebrates today is the manifestation of our Lord Jesus
Christ to the whole world; after being made known to the shep-
herds of Bethlehem, He is revealed to the Magi who have come
from the East to adore Him.

The Epiphany should be and is a great Feast for us. The joy we felt
at the birth of Christ on Christmas must be renewed today (and
every day for that matter). In a sense this is a second Christmas
Day as it puts the Lord in a new light. This day manifests the divin-
ity of Jesus. At Christmas it was a few shepherds who were invited
by the Angels to go and witness and recognize the Lord.

However, today, at the Epiphany, the voice of God calls the whole
world, each and every one of us, to adore Jesus, and to hear Him.
The Epiphany or the realization of the divinity and saving grace of
the Lord should lead us as individuals to a personal epiphany. In a
sense an epiphany is representative of conversion, conversion to
the truth.

If we accept Christ as our Savior and if we truly strive to live our
lives as His disciple, we begin to pursue lives of stewardship, lives
of love and service. Today of all days should help us in that
realization and in that goal. Catholicsteward.com/blog
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